COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2016 Legislative Session Resolution No. CR-90-2016 Proposed by Council Member Taveras

Introduced by Council Members Taveras, Davis, Glaros, Lehman and Franklin

Co-Sponsors

1

2

3

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 17

18

Date of Introduction November 15, 2016

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION concerning

Prince George's County Northern Gateway

For the purpose of designating an area of unincorporated land in the northern portion of the County as the Prince George's County Northern Gateway.

WHEREAS, Prince George's County is uniquely situated to attract and promote revitalization of longstanding existing development, particularly in the corridors and established neighborhoods of the County; and

WHEREAS, the northwestern quadrant of the County, with its eastern border at Adelphi Road, is composed of diverse neighborhoods that serve as a window into Prince George's County; and

WHEREAS, the County Council finds that the designation of a uniform name for this particular area of the Prince George's County will serve to rebrand the area and help unify the diverse communities therein, while creating a stronger sense of connectivity for this area of the County that is experiencing a major demographic transformation; and

WHEREAS, the Council further finds that the Northern Gateway designation will serve as a catalyst for new reinvestment to further advance the revitalization that is underway in these areas, which will provide Prince Georgians with well-paying jobs, an increased tax base for County residents, and a better quality of life; and

WHEREAS, the Prince George's County Council is committed to facilitating andsupporting the revitalization of our established communities in the County.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, that the Prince George's County Northern Gateway be and the same is hereby established.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Northern Gateway shall be composed of the geographic area generally bounded by the Prince George's County boundary line with Montgomery County to the north; the municipal boundaries of the City of Hyattsville and the City of Mount Rainier to the south; the Prince George's County boundary line with the District of Columbia to the west; and Adelphi Road to the east.

Adopted this 15th day of November, 2016.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

BY: _____

Derrick Leon Davis Chairman

ATTEST:

1 2

3

4

5

6 7

8

Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council